Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila
28 March 2017
MEMORANDUM
FOR : HONORABLE MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

Respectfully submitted is the letter dated 23 March 2017 of OIC Assistant Regional Director
NOMER ABEL P. CANLAS, for and in the absence of the OIC Regional Director, DPWH-XIII,
requesting for approval the Modification of Project to be implemented by the said region under
the FY 2017 GAA in the prescribed form (2017, version 2.1), to wit:

FROM TO
MFO 1 — National Road Network Services: MFO 1 — National Road Network Services:
Network Development - | Network Development -
Improvement/Widening of National Roads - | Improvement/Widening of National Roads -
Other Primary - Road Widening - NRJ Cuevas- | Other Primary - Improvement / Widening of
Bislig Rd - K1376 + 000 - K1379 + 000 National Roads, NRJ Cuevas-Bislig Rd - K1376 +

000 - K1378 + 600

Allocation - Php 100.148 Million Allocation - Php 100.148 Million
Physical Target — 6.082 lane km Physical Target — 5.20 lane km
Unit Cost - Php 16,466,293.98/ lane km Unit Cost — Php 19,259,230.77/ lane km
JUSTIFICATION:

The physical target is shortened by 0.882 lane km (from 6.082 lane km to 5.20 lane km)
because of the increase in the cost of earthworks which represent: 17.77% (PhP
17,799,120.63), cost for slope protection works which represent 8.97% (PhP 8,665,190.36) and
increase in the percentage used in OCM and CP in accordance with D.O. # 197, S2016 —
Revised Guidelines of New ABC. Thus, modification is to be made.

Attached are the required documents, such as Evaluation Form (2017 version 2.1), BP202,
Program of Work, Location Map, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF) and Geotagged
Photos.

In view of the above, the request for Modification of the Project is respectfully recommended
for consideration and approval.

DIMAS S.
Assistant Se

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

P e ety
EE Mhaeenutary’ 00 RO O
fficer-In-Charge WIN7G01157

3.5 IMM/LCA/DSS




